I MINA' BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 107(LS)

Introduced by:

Dr. David L. G. Shimizu

EN SUI 10 SAUGE

Relative to recognizing and commending Susana B. Paet, congratulating her on her achievements, and wishing her well on the occasion of her retirement from the government of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN 2 GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, Ms. Susana B. Paet, known as "Sue," is retiring from service with

4 the government of Guam on Monday, December 31, 2007; and

5 WHEREAS, Ms. Paet has given thirty-five years and six months service to the
6 government, all within the Department of Administration; and

WHEREAS, Sue Paet started work with the Department of Administration on
October 9, 1973 as a Clerk 1 and over the years advanced to become a Management
Analyst III in the Division of Accounts of the Department; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Paet is an accomplished accounting professional, and she has
 ensured the growth of the invoice processing, customer service, and records
 management sectors of the Division of Accounts in the Department of
 Administration; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Paet has fostered transparency in government functions, and
 has gained the public's trust and is well appreciated by the top management of her
 department; and

4 WHEREAS, Ms. Paet has performed exceptionally well, able to produce 5 results in an expert and speedy way, and has interacted with the public to familiarize 6 them with normal governmental operating standards; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Paet has an ability to quickly diagnose questionable records
transactions and respond to them; and

9 WHEREAS, some of the positions held by Ms. Sue Paet over the years were:
10 Clerk Typist I, General Services Administration; Accounting Clerk III, Accounting
11 Technician I, II, and III, and Accounting Technician Supervisor and Management
12 Analyst III, all within the Division of Accounts at the Department of Administration;
13 and

WHEREAS, Sue Paet is active in family activities and will be enjoying
retirement dreams with other family members on the United States mainland; now,
therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, that *I Mina' Bente Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 18 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and commend Ms. Susana B. Paet for her 19 many accomplishments with the government of Guam, and congratulate her on her 20 retirement after thirty-five and one-half years of government service; and be it further 21 RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature 22 attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to

23 Ms. Susana B. Paet; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NALIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE _____ DAY OF _____ 2007.

Edward J.B. Calvo Acting Speaker Ray Tenorio Senator and Secretary of the Legislature